CNR No. HRFB01-014568-2022

CIS No.- MNT/549/2022

Next Date: - 02-08-2024



COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) IN THE COURT OF SAURAB GUSAIN Principal Judge, Family Court Faridabad

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

1. SMT. BRIJESH KUMARI W/O SH. PAWAN D/O SH. VIJAY SINGH

2. CHHAVI (MINOR) D/O SH. PAWAN KUMAR REPRESENTED THROUGH HER MOTHER AND NATURAL GUARDIAN SMT. BRIJESH KUMARI. BOTH Rs/O VILLAGE JAWAN, TEHSIL BALLABGARH, DISTRICT FARIDABAD

Vs.

PAWAN KUMAR S/O SH. HARPAL R/O H. NO. 4, SHEETLA COLONY, SHEETLA MATA MANDIR, GURUGRAM, HARYANA ALSO AT- H. NO. 8/8, ADARSH COLONY, PALWAL-121102

MAHABALI TRADERS, PVC PIPE, OPPOSITE NISHANT PUBLIC SCHOOL, RASOOLPUR ROAD, PALWAL-12202 VILL. MADNAKA, TEH. HATHIN, DISTT. PALWAL-12202

NOTICE TO:

PAWAN KUMAR S/O SH. HARPAL R/O H. NO. 4, SHEETLA COLONY, SHEETLA MATA MANDIR, GURUGRAM, HARYANA ALSO AT- H. NO. 8/8, ADARSH COLONY, PALWAL-121102 MAHABALI TRADERS, PVC PIPE, OPPOSITE NISHANT PUBLIC SCHOOL, RASOOLPUR ROAD, PALWAL-12202 VILL. MADNAKA, TEH. HATHIN, DISTT. PALWAL-12202

To,

To, The Manager, Punjab Kesri Newspaper

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the respondent above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him and should appear personally or through his counsel on **02-08-2024 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and emission his absence according to law.

lyea ander my hand and the seal of the Court, this 24-07-2024

Deposit A/c No. 761 Amount 5500/-Dated:- 24/07/2024 SAURAB GUSAIN Principal Judge Eamily Court

Principal Judge, Family Court, Faridabad

Ant